

5
13.04.2026
Court. No.6
Sudipta

CRM(NDPS)/227/2026

**MANISH RAI
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

Mr. Sanjeev Das

...for the petitioner

Mr. Abhijit Sarkar

Mr. Dhiman Sil

...for the State

1. On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)