

12.05.2026
(D/L 13)
Ct. No.4
(RANJAN)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRM (NDPS) 227 of 2026

In Re:- An application for bail under section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 (BNSS), corresponding to Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure in connection with Khoribari Police Station Case No. 256 of 2025 dated 13.09.2025 under Sections 21(B)/21(C)/29 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985.

In the matter of : Manish Rai

.....Petitioner

1. State is not represented.
2. Let this matter appear on 18.05.2026 (Monday).
3. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Uday Kumar, J.)